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Elective course: M.A. Architecture, MSc. Automotive Engineering, MSc. Consumer Science, MSc. En-

ergy and Process Technology, MSc. Development, Production and Management in Mechanical Engi-

neering, MSc. Management, MSc. Management and Technology, MSc./ BSc. Mechanical Engineering, 

MSc. Mechatronics and Robotics, MSc. Medical Engineering and Assistance Systems, MSc. Politics & 

Technology, M.Ed. Research on Teaching and Learning, M.A. Responsibility in Science, Engineering 

and Technology (RESET), M.A. Science and Technology Studies (STS), MSc. Transportation Systems, 

M.Sc. Urbanism - Urban and Landscape Studies and Design 

3 SWS 

 

SoSe 2025 

Wednesday, 1 – 4 PM 

 

05.02.2025 16 – 17 PM  Info Veranstaltung 

online 

Wednesday 09.03.2025  Bewerbungsfrist 

 

Tuesday 17.03.2025  Interviewtermine 

online 

Wednesday 30.04.2025  Kick-Off Day 

MW 3533, 3 – 9 PM   Welcome, abstract presentation & team building 

 

Wednesday, 07.05.2025  Discover & Define 

2350, 1 – 4 PM   Working session  

 

Wednesday, 14.05.2025  Develop & Deliver 

2350, 1 – 4 PM   Working session 

 

Wednesday, 21.5.2025  Presentation: Plan for stay abroad 

2350, 1 – 4 PM   Group presentations and discussion 

https://www.mw.tum.de/en/studies/prospective-students/master-development-production-and-management-in-mechanical-engineering/
https://www.mw.tum.de/en/studies/prospective-students/master-development-production-and-management-in-mechanical-engineering/
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Wednesday, 28.5.2025  Check-in: Plans for stay abroad 

Online, 1 – 2 PM 

 

Beginning of June   Stay abroad 

     Research and experience in the city of choice 

 

 

Wednesday, 25.6.2025   Conclusion & Reflection 

2350, 1- 4 PM 

 

Wednesday, 02.07.2025  Check-in: Last questions for the presentation 

Online, 1 – 2 PM 

 

Wednesday, 09.07.2025  Feedback on Draft 

2350, 1- 3 PM 

 

Wednesday, 16.07.2025  Check-in: Last questions for the presentation 

2350, 1- 3 PM 

 

 

Tbd     Final event 

     Presentation of Results 

 

Contact: 

eumove.ftm@ed.tum.de   

mailto:eumove.ftm@ed.tum.de

